U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Police Complaint Authority, Nani Daman – 396 210

No.1/PCA/14/inst GSB/2013-14/192

Dated:-/7 /02/2014

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of President of India for preparation and installation of Glow Sign Boards at the prominent places in Daman from the registered dealer/Firm as per specifications indicated below.

Sr.No	Item Description	Rate per board
1.	Preparation of Glow Sign Boards to be made in Hindi and Gujarati on Star Flex with lights inside the board with installation. Size: 5 x10 with printing to be done on Star Media Flex. 12 Tube lights will be fitted inside the board with iron M.S. framing of "1" inch and 28 gauge G.I.Sheet. Specification: Fitting to be done on C channel (2 Nos.). Fitting to be done on Iron Clamp of 8 inch and concrete fitting with 3 feet depth.	

The Tender Form and terms & conditions can be obtained from the Office of the Police Complaint Authority, Paryatan Bhavan, Nani Daman during working hours up to 21/02/2014 at 11.00 a.m. against the payment of non-refundable fees of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five hundred only). The terms and conditions can also be downloaded from the official website http://daman.nic.in.

Tender Form duly completed in all respects should be accompanied with a Fixed Deposit Receipt or Demand Draft of Nationalized/Scheduled Bank for Rs.9,000/- (Rupees Nine thousands only) as Earnest Money Deposit in favour of Convener- cum- Secretary, Police Complaint Authority, Daman. The tender which is not accompanied by EMD shall be summarily rejected.

12/2/13

Tender form should reach to the office of the undersigned in a sealed cover super scribed " Open Tender for installation of Digital Flex Boards" by 3.00 p.m on 21/02/2013 and the same will be opened on the same day at 4.00 p.m. if possible.

The Convener- cum- Secretary, Police Complaint Authority, Daman reserves the rights to accept or reject any part or whole without assigning any reason.

(R.C.Meena)

Convener- cum- Secretary, Police Complaint Authority, Daman

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1) The rates of each board may be shown separately for Daman & Diu should be quoted inclusive all Taxes and, charges etc. as applicable by the Government
- 2) The successful bidder, will have to install all the Glow Sign Boards at the prominent places of Daman and Diu within 15 days from the receipt of the supply order.
- A copy of VAT Registration Number and Income Tax PAN Card Number is to be compulsory attached alongwith Tender.
- 4) The amount of Earnest Money Deposit paid by the Tenderer(s) whose tenders are not accepted will be refunded to them.
- The tenderer should have attached the experience certificate of such type work done during last three years in the Govt. Departments.
- 6) No advance payment will be made in any circumstances.
- All bills should be in DUPLICATE and should invariable mention the number and date of installation order.
- 8) All bills for amount above Rs.5000/- should be pre-receipted on a Revenue Stamp of proper value. Bills for amount exceeding Rs.5000/- not pre-receipted on Revenue Stamp of proper value will not be accepted for payment.
- 9) For any information you can contact to the undersigned during office time.

(R.C.Meena)

Convener- cum- Secretary, Police Complaint Authority, Daman